### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM523358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Copestick Murray Limited		01/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freixenet Copestick Limited	
Street Address:	2100 First Avenue, London Road	
City:	Newbury, Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG14 2PZ	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4391975	I HEART
Registration Number:	4964497	I WE'VE SOURCED OUR WINES FROM SOME OF T
Registration Number:	4076280	I CA WE'VE SOURCED THIS WINE FROM THE BE
Registration Number:	4076281	I MERLOT WE'VE SEARCHED THE GLOBE TO FIN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

rliebowitz@venable.com, trademarkdocket@venable.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** REBECCA LIEBOWITZ

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385 Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 31915-384933

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Rebecca Liebowitz Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385 Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0338

900498378

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C.	Washington, D.C. 20043		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz		
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca liebowitz/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0339

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 05/13/2019**